



**Bid Summary**  
**Fire Training Facility - Burn Slab**

Bid Opening: October 22, 2019

By: Kirsten Armbruster, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Western Gravel Constructors LLC		Agave Construction	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	0.36	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,440.00
2	202-04060	Dust Abatement	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	208	Erosion Control	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	308.	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 21,128.80
6	420	Geotextile (Class 1)	1,094.	SY	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,761.34	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,504.00
7	601-03020	Concrete Class GV-B	270.	CY	\$ 795.00	\$ 214,650.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 103,410.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 175,500.00
8	602-00010	Reinforcing Steel (Black)	19,900.	LB	\$ 1.77	\$ 35,223.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 47,760.00
9	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
11	626-00000	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				SUBTOTAL:		\$ 284,996.34		\$ 194,000.00		\$ 287,732.80
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount						\$ (2,910.00) 1.5%		\$ (11,509.31) 4.0%
				TOTAL BID:		\$ 284,996.34		\$ 191,090.00 [3]		\$ 276,223.49 [3]

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total

**Bid Summary**  
**Fire Training Facility - Burn Slab**

Bid Opening: October 22, 2019

By: Kirsten Armbruster, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
1	201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	0.36	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
2	202-04060	Dust Abatement	1.	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
3	208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
4	208	Erosion Control	1.	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
5	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	308.	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 66.80	\$ 66.80
6	420	Geotextile (Class 1)	1,094.	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9.50
7	601-03020	Concrete Class GV-B	270.	CY	\$ 383.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 516.50	\$ 516.50
8	602-00010	Reinforcing Steel (Black)	19,900.	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70
9	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
10	625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	626-00000	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 12,168.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				SUBTOTAL:				
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount						
				TOTAL BID:				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total